As Adopted by the House

131st General Assembly Regular Session 2015-2016

H. R. No. 512

26

Representative DeVitis

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Legends Sports Pub and Grille on receiving Best Traditional Burger Honors for 2016.

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the 131st General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to commend Legends Sports Pub and Grille on being presented with the Best Traditional 3 Burger Award at the 2016 National Hamburger Festival; and WHEREAS, Known for its high standards of excellence, Legends Sports Pub and Grille is deserving of high praise, for at this year's National Hamburger Festival, the restaurant won first place 7 in the best traditional burger event. This special attainment 8 offers those involved with this fine eatery an opportunity to reflect on the success of the past and to look with optimism to 10 the future; and 11 WHEREAS, A business built on the highest standards of 12 professionalism and service, Legends Sports Pub and Grille has 1.3 long since distinguished itself as a noteworthy enterprise. 14 Indeed, the establishment has continued its emphasis on providing 15 delicious food in a warm atmosphere, and it has maintained a 16 reputation for integrity, reliability, and commitment to high 17 quality; and 18 WHEREAS, All those associated with Legends Sports Pub and 19 Grille have shown the potential of individuals to have a positive 20 effect on the quality of life in our society, and they have set a 21 shining example of responsible business practice, gaining the 22 admiration of many. We are certain that in the years to come, 23 these remarkable individuals will maintain their unwavering 2.4 devotion to excellence; therefore be it 25

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of

H. R. No. 512 As Adopted by the House	Page 2
Representatives of the 131st General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting	g 27
this Resolution, congratulate Legends Sports Pub and Grille on its	s 28
outstanding record of accomplishment and salute all those who have	e 29
contributed to its success; and be it further	30
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives	31
transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Legends	32
Sports Pub and Grille.	33